

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 080688, Version: 0

080688 ORIGINAL 070784 THE CHAIR

Resolution approving an Affidavit of Correction relative to errors contained in documents for Certified Survey Map No. 7981, located on the southeast corner of West Lloyd Street and North 23rd Street, in the 15th Aldermanic District.

This resolution approves an Affidavit that corrects errors related to the ownership of parcels contained in documents recorded as Certified Survey Map No. 7981 and Document No. 09505406.

Whereas, Certified Survey Map No. 7981, being a division of Parcels 1, 2 and 3 of Certified Survey Map No. 7749 in the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 19, Town 7 North, Range 22 East, in the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, was recorded as Certified Survey Map No. 7981 and Document No. 09505406 on October 8, 2007; and

Whereas, Gary D. Schneider, a Wisconsin Registered Land Surveyor, submitted an affidavit correcting the Corporate Owners Certificate contained in said map pursuant to the provisions of Section 236.295, Wisconsin Statutes; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that said Affidavit of Correction, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File and made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein, is approved.

DCD:VLK:kdc
09/16/08/A